Total adjustments   $ (18.5)   $ (5.2)   $ (23.7)   $ (0.13)   $ 28.7   $ (6.1)   $ 22.6   $ 0.13
Adjusted net income attributable to

AtkinsRéalis shareholders   $ 81.3   $ 0.46   $ 67.3   $ 0.38

Net income attributable to AtkinsRéalis
shareholders from Capital   $ 14.0   $ 0.08   $ 15.2   $ 0.09

Gain on disposal of a Capital investment
already considered above   $ —   $ —   $ —   $ —   $ —   $ —

Total adjustments   $ —   $ —   $ —   $ —   $ —   $ —   $ —   $ —
Adjusted net income attributable to

AtkinsRéalis shareholders from
Capital

   $ 14.0   $ 0.08   $ 15.2   $ 0.09

Adjusted net income attributable to
AtkinsRéalis shareholders from
PS&PM

   $ 67.3   $ 0.38   $ 52.1   $ 0.30

Third Quarter and First Nine Months of 2023 // 40
MANAGEMENT’S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS

NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30
(IN MILLIONS $, EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE NOTED) 2023 2022

Before taxes Taxes After taxes Diluted EPS in $ Before taxes Taxes After taxes Diluted EPS in $

Net income attributable to AtkinsRéalis
shareholders from continuing
operations

   $ 197.2   $ 1.12   $ 71.0   $ 0.40

Restructuring and transformation costs   $ 27.9   $ (4.2)   $ 23.7   $ 29.0   $ (6.6)   $ 22.4
Amortization of intangible assets related to

business combinations  62.5  (12.2)  50.3  62.7  (12.9)  49.9

Gain on disposal of a Capital investment  —  —  —  (4.3)  (0.1)  (4.4)
Gain on disposal of a PS&PM business  (46.2)  —  (46.2)  —  —  —
DPCP Remediation Agreement expense  —  —  —  27.4  —  27.4

Total adjustments   $ 44.2   $ (16.4)   $ 27.8   $ 0.16   $ 114.8   $ (19.6)   $ 95.2   $ 0.54
Adjusted net income attributable to

AtkinsRéalis shareholders   $ 225.0   $ 1.28   $ 166.2   $ 0.95

Net income attributable to AtkinsRéalis
shareholders from Capital   $ 30.4   $ 0.17   $ 25.4   $ 0.14

Gain on disposal of a Capital investment
already considered above

   $ —   $ —   $ —   $ (4.3)   $ (0.1)   $ (4.4)

Total adjustments   $ —   $ —   $ —   $ —   $ (4.3)   $ (0.1)   $ (4.4)   $ (0.03)
Adjusted net income attributable to

AtkinsRéalis shareholders from
Capital

   $ 30.4   $ 0.17   $ 20.9   $ 0.12